Plastic tubing, inch PLN
PLN-INCH_EN |  | 12.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
PLN-INCH_EN |  | 12.11.2025
Plastic tubing, inch PLN
Characteristics
At a glance
Resistant to common cleaning agents and lubricants and FDA-compliant.

PLN-INCH_EN |  | 12.11.2025
Plastic tubing, inch PLN
Type code
001 Series
PLN Plastic tubing, polyethylene, standard O.D.
002 Tubing outside diameter
3/16 3/16“
1/4 1/4“
5/16 5/16“
3/8 3/8“
5/8 5/8“
003 Colour
BL Blue
NT Natural
SW Black
004 Packaging unit [ft]
150 150 ft
005 Packaging
CB Cardboard box
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
PLN-INCH_EN |  | 12.11.2025
Plastic tubing, inch PLN
Datasheet
Operating and environmental conditions
Pneumatic connection For push-in connector out-
side diameter of 3/16“
For push-in connector O.D.
1/4“
For push-in connector O.D.
8 mm
For push-in connector out-
side diameter of 5/16“
For push-in connector O.D
3/8“
For push-in connector out-
side diameter of 5/8“
Outside diameter inch 3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 5/8
Flow-relevant bending radius 0.095 Feet 0.105 Feet 0.164 Feet 0.187 Feet 0.311 Feet
Min. bending radius 0.036 Feet 0.039 Feet 0.082 Feet 0.115 Feet 0.197 Feet
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
-0.095 ... 0.7 MPa
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
-0.95 ... 7 bar
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
-13.775 ... 101.5 psi
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-0.095 ... 1.4 MPa
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-0.95 ... 14 bar
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-13.775 ... 203 psi
Note on operating pressure Water: max. 0.6 MPa at 0 - 50°C
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Water (liquid, ice-free)
Suitable for use with food 1) See supplementary material information
Ambient temperature -22 ... 176°F
1) Further information www.festo.com/catalogue/pln → Support/Downloads.
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t
Materials
Shore hardness D 52 +/-3
Material tubing PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Cleanroom suitability, meas-
ured according to ISO 14644-